4P Hsec

MASTERCARD - THAI AIRWAYS
Special Fares Promotion

Promotion Terms and Conditions

1. This Promotion is exclusive to all cardholders of credit, debit and prepaid Mastercard cards issued by
Mastercard issuing banks in the Philippines.

2. Tickets must be issued on/after May 6, 2019 and on/before May 30, 2019.

3. Valid for travel commencing on/after May 6, 2019 and on/before December 31, 2019.

4. Travel black-out period apply as follows, ex-Manila: December 21-24, 2019 and December 26-28, 2019.
5. Tickets must be purchased through the Thai Airways Ticket Office at Country Space 1 Building, Sen. Gil

Puyat Avenue, Makati City open on Mondays to Fridays from 8:30 to 5:30 pm or through the Thai
Airways website at www.thaiairways.com.ph.

6. All applicable taxes/charges/fuel surcharges are excluded and will be added to the fare.
7. This Promotion is valid on Thai Airways operated flights and limited seats per flight.

8. Ticketing deadline is automated. It is mandatory to issue the ticket on/before May 30, 2019, even for
reservations with system-generated ticketing time limit beyond May 30, 2019.

9. Thai Airways reserves the right to change fares and conditions without prior notice.

10. Below is a matrix of other terms and conditions that apply to this Promotion:

Particulars Terms and Conditions
Stopover e Stopover in Bangkok is permitted at no additional charge
e Collect Bangkok passenger service charge (TS).
Minimum Stay e 3days
Maximum Stay e 1 month for roundtrip; 1 year for one-way

Child & Infant Ticket e Accompanied child 2-11 years of age: charge 100% of the fare
e Unaccompanied child 2-11 years of age: charge 100% of the fare
e Infant under 2 years of age and occupying a seat: charge 100% of

the fare
¢ Infant under 2 years of age and without seat: charge 100% of the
fare
Before and After e Reservation Change: permitted with a fee of USD100
Departure Charges e Rerouting: permitted with a fee of USD100 (for totally unused

tickets only)
e Ticket Re-issue: permitted with a fee of USD100
e Upsell: permitted with a fee of USD100 plus fare difference
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e Refund/Cancellation: permitted with a fee of USD200 for Europe;
USD100 for other destinations (totally unused ticket). Non-
refundable for partially used ticket. Refund application within 90
days after ticket expiry.

No-show Fee e USD50.00
Seat Assignment e RBD W/V: Rows 51 and up
Baggage Allowance e RBD W/V: 20kgs checked baggage allowance

e RBD K/T: 30kgs checked baggage allowance

Per DTI FTEB Permit No. 7981 Series of 2019
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Mastercard Promo Terms & Conditions

Ticketing Period

on/after 06MAY19 and on/before 30MAY19

Departure Period

on/after 06 MAY19 and on/before 31DEC19

Blackout Period

21-24DEC19; 26-28DEC19

Form of Payment

MasterCard only

Taxes and Surcharges

Ticket price exclusive of applicable taxes and surcharges

Stopover

Stopover in Bangkok permitted at no additional charge.
Collect Bangkok passenger service charge (TS)

Minimum Stay

3 Days

Maximum Stay

1 month for Roundtrip / 1 year for Oneway

Child Ticket

Accompanied child 2 to 11 years of age - Charge 100% of the fare

Unaccompanied child 2 to 11 years of age - Charge 100% of the fare

Infant Ticket

Infant under 2 years with seat (Child) - Charge 100% of the fare

Infant under 2 years without seat - Charge 100% of the fare

Before and After Departure Penalty

Reservation Change :permitted with a fee of USD100

Rerouting
tickets only)

: permitted with a fee of USD100 (for totally unsed

Ticket Reissue : permitted with a fee of USD100

Upsell : permitted with a fee of USD100 + fare difference

Refund / Cancellation : Permitted with fee at USD200 for Europe; USD100
for other destinations (totally unused ticket). Nonrefundable for partially used
ticket. Refund application within 90days after ticket expiry

No-show Fee

USD50

Seat Assignment

RBD W/ V: from Rows 51 & up

Baggage Allowance

RBD W/ V: 20kgs checked baggage allowance
RBD K/ T: 30kgs checked baggage allowance

Other Terms and Conditions

Valid on TG operated flights. Limited seats per flight

Ticketing deadline is automated. It is mandatory to issue the ticket on/before
30MAY19, even for reservations with system generated ticketing time limit
beyond 30MAY19.

THAI reserves the right to change fares and conditions without prior notice.




TG - MASTERCARD SPECIAL PROMO

Date released: 23APR19

SALE/TICKETING PERIOD : 06MAY19 - 30MAY19

TRAVEL PERIOD
BLACKOUT PERIOD

: 06MAY19 - 31DEC19
: 21-24DEC19 ; 26-28DEC19

Currency: USD

Round Trip (1 Month validity)

One Way (1 Year Validity)

. Class of Booking *LOWEST CITY *LOWEST CITY
Travel Tax (PH) Travel Tax (PH)

T TBYFPH 258 295 TBLOPH 154 167
Bangkok K KBYFPH 2 215 252 KBLOPH 13 129 142
VALID TG625 ONLY v VBYFPH 187 224 VBLOPH 113 126
w WBYFPH 163 200 WBLOPH 98 111
T TBYYPH 294 331 TBYOPH 177 190
K KBYYPH 245 282 KBYOPH 147 160
Bangkok v VBYYPH 37 213 250 VBYOPH B 127 140
w WBYYPH 185 222 WBYOPH 111 124
T TBYYPH 438 465 TBYOPH 263 276
. . N . K KBYYPH 398 425 KBYOPH 239 252
Chiang Mai / Phuket / *Krabi v VBYYPH 27 372 399 VBYOPH 13 223 236
w WBYYPH 348 375 WBYOPH 208 221
T TBYYPH 444 481 TBYOPH 266 279
Hanoi / * Ho Chi Minh / K KBYYPH 37 404 441 KBYOPH 13 242 255
Phnom Penh v VBYYPH 378 415 VBYOPH 227 240
w WBYYPH 352 389 WBYOPH 211 224
T TBYYPH 469 498 TBYOPH 281 294
g K KBYYPH 426 455 KBYOPH 256 269
Yangon /* Vientiane " VBYYPH 29 308 427 VBYOPH v 239 252
w WBYYPH 372 401 WBYOPH 223 236
Ecc?ﬁgg” T TBYYPH 654 675 TBYOPH 392 405
N . . K KBYYPH 611 632 KBYOPH 366 379
Delhi / Mumbai v VBYYPH 21 571 592 VBYOPH B 342 355
w WBYYPH 544 565 WBYOPH 326 339
Brussels / *Copenhagen / T TBYYPH 898 937 TBYOPH 539 552
Frankfurt / London / Milan / K KBYYPH 817 856 KBYOPH 490 503

Munich / Moscow / Oslo / 39 13
Paris / Rome / Stockholm / v VBYYPH 764 803 VBYOPH 458 471
Vienna / Zurich w WBYYPH 713 752 WBYOPH 428 441
T TBYYPH 740 830 TBYOPH 445 472
Brisbane / *Melbourne / K KBYYPH % 673 763 KBYOPH 28 404 431
Perth / Sydney v VBYYPH 630 720 VBYOPH 378 405
w WBYYPH 589 679 WBYOPH 353 380
T TBYYPH 897 956 TBYOPH 538 573
K KBYYPH 815 874 KBYOPH 489 524
Auckland v VBYYPH > 762 821 VBYOPH * 457 492
w WBYYPH 711 770 WBYOPH 427 462
T TBYYPH 594 643 TBYOPH 356 370
Sliba K KBYYPH 49 555 604 KBYOPH 1 333 347
v VBYYPH 519 568 VBYOPH 312 326
w WBYYPH 494 543 WBYOPH 297 311

Unauthorized copying, disclosure, transmittal or distribution of this fare sheet or its attachments is strictly prohibited

www.thaiairways.com.ph

A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER






